

## Charge to the Maxine Goodman Levin College of Urban Affairs Visiting Committee

The primary purpose of the Visiting Committee is to provide advice and support to the Maxine Goodman Levin College of Urban Affairs in its mission as a major academic and applied research institution focused on Northeast Ohio and beyond. Specifically, the Visiting Committee will:

- Alert the College to new trends and ideas that enhance the College's mission and operations.
- Serve as an ambassador and advocate for the University and the College in your company, organizations, and community.
- Help to engage various constituencies in support of the College's academic and community-support mission.
- Agree to support the College financially by making a meaningful annual gift, sponsorship(s) or attendance at fund-raising events.
- Agree to work in partnership with the College's dean and advancement staff to help the College increase financial support for our priorities.
- Provide or identify internship opportunities, student mentoring, and job placement whenever possible and appropriate.
- Attend a majority of the scheduled Visiting Committee meetings.

## TERM:

Appointment to the Visiting Committee will be for one, three-year term. A Member is eligible for reappointment to a second, three-year term after which a Member will be eligible for emeritus status to the Committee.